

Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements

Philip, SD

SPN #14884

Bid Schedule A - Community Access

				Thorstad Companies 101 2nd Street West Chokio MN 56221		Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. PO Box 2720 Rapid City SD 57709		Morris, Inc. PO Box 1162 Pierre SD 57501		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization (Bid Schedule A)	1 LS	\$106,100.17	\$106,100.17	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$117,900.00	\$117,900.00	\$54,663.30	\$54,663.30
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree (18" to 24")	4 Each	\$1,691.15	\$6,764.60	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,090.00	\$4,360.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	1391.7 Ft	\$5.50	\$7,654.35	\$3.00	\$4,175.10	\$2.70	\$3,757.590	\$3.00	\$4,175.10	\$5.00	\$6,958.50
4	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	158.1 SqYd	\$8.70	\$1,375.47	\$4.50	\$711.45	\$15.00	\$2,371.500	\$20.00	\$3,162.00	\$5.00	\$790.50
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	656.5 SqYd	\$5.50	\$3,610.75	\$4.50	\$2,954.25	\$13.30	\$8,731.450	\$10.00	\$6,565.00	\$5.00	\$3,282.50
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1833 CuYd	\$13.10	\$24,012.30	\$8.00	\$14,664.00	\$16.75	\$30,702.750	\$11.50	\$21,079.50	\$6.00	\$10,998.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	9 CuYd	\$21.80	\$196.20	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$31.00	\$279.000	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
8	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	25 CuYd	\$32.50	\$812.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$46.35	\$1,158.750	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	2266.0 Ton	\$18.60	\$42,147.60	\$28.00	\$63,448.00	\$23.10	\$52,344.600	\$18.50	\$41,921.00	\$20.00	\$45,320.00
10	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	532.4 Ton	\$5.50	\$2,928.20	\$8.00	\$4,259.20	\$9.75	\$5,190.900	\$8.00	\$4,259.20	\$4.00	\$2,129.60
11	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	8.2 Ton	\$17.50	\$143.50	\$40.00	\$328.00	\$43.00	\$352.600	\$25.00	\$205.00	\$20.00	\$164.00
12	270E0020	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	532.4 Ton	\$18.60	\$9,902.64	\$8.40	\$4,472.16	\$10.55	\$5,616.820	\$8.00	\$4,259.20	\$25.00	\$13,310.00
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	420.6 Ton	\$94.50	\$39,746.70	\$94.00	\$39,536.40	\$86.75	\$36,487.050	\$115.00	\$48,369.00	\$125.00	\$52,575.00
14	320E3000	Compaction Sample	7 Each	\$109.00	\$763.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.000	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
15	320E5020	Saw Joint in Asphalt Concrete	226 Ft	\$5.50	\$1,243.00	\$3.00	\$678.00	\$1.30	\$293.800	\$8.00	\$1,808.00	\$8.00	\$1,808.00
16	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2152.4 SqYd	\$96.50	\$207,706.60	\$69.00	\$148,515.60	\$122.00	\$262,592.800	\$84.15	\$181,124.46	\$90.00	\$193,716.00
17	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	32.5 SqYd	\$88.50	\$2,876.25	\$70.00	\$2,275.00	\$90.00	\$2,925.000	\$84.15	\$2,734.88	\$70.00	\$2,275.00
18	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	184.7 SqYd	\$97.00	\$17,915.90	\$85.00	\$15,699.50	\$100.00	\$18,470.000	\$103.95	\$19,199.57	\$75.00	\$13,852.50
19	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	24.0 SqYd	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$111.00	\$2,664.000	\$84.15	\$2,019.60	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
20	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	58.3 SqYd	\$111.50	\$6,500.45	\$120.00	\$6,996.00	\$127.00	\$7,404.100	\$103.95	\$6,060.29	\$90.00	\$5,247.00
21	380E6450	Saw Joint in PCC Pavement	198 Ft	\$8.70	\$1,722.60	\$4.00	\$792.00	\$7.40	\$1,465.200	\$5.60	\$1,108.80	\$8.00	\$1,584.00
22	450E104	12" RCP Class 4, Furnish	64 Ft	\$21.80	\$1,395.20	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	\$20.80	\$1,331.200	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$960.00
23	450E0110	12" RCP Install	64 Ft	\$50.50	\$3,232.00	\$31.00	\$1,984.00	\$39.00	\$2,496.000	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00
24	450E0114	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	434 Ft	\$26.50	\$11,501.00	\$27.00	\$11,718.00	\$25.75	\$11,175.500	\$30.00	\$13,020.00	\$20.00	\$8,680.00
25	450E0120	15" RCP Install	434 Ft	\$30.50	\$13,237.00	\$27.00	\$11,718.00	\$28.75	\$12,477.500	\$30.00	\$13,020.00	\$30.00	\$13,020.00
26	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	2 Each	\$123.00	\$246.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$330.000	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
27	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main (Storm)	2 Each	\$890.90	\$1,781.80	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
28	470E0020	Pipe Handrail	12 Ft	\$258.00	\$3,096.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.000	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
29	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	400 Ft	\$2.20	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.58	\$632.000	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
30	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	80 Ft	\$2.20	\$176.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.58	\$126.400	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$1.50	\$120.00
31	633E1425	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" Yellow	480 Ft	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.75	\$2,280.000	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00
32	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	339 SqFt	\$4.35	\$1,474.65	\$5.00	\$1,695.00	\$4.20	\$1,423.800	\$5.50	\$1,864.50	\$5.00	\$1,695.00
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$6,530.10	\$6,530.10	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
34	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	32 Each	\$136.50	\$4,368.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$133.00	\$4,256.000	\$165.00	\$5,280.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
35	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	2 Each	\$143.00	\$286.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.000	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
36	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	649.4 Ft	\$27.16	\$17,637.70	\$32.00	\$20,780.80	\$28.75	\$18,670.250	\$55.00	\$35,717.00	\$20.00	\$12,988.00
37	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	477.0 Ft	\$24.70	\$11,781.90	\$38.00	\$18,126.00	\$34.00	\$16,218.000	\$55.00	\$26,235.00	\$25.00	\$11,925.00
38	650E2000	Concrete Barrier Curb and Gutter	17.0 Ft	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$32.00	\$544.00	\$28.75	\$488.750	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$40.00	\$680.00
39	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	62.7 Ft	\$42.50	\$2,664.75	\$32.00	\$2,006.40	\$28.75	\$1,802.630	\$55.00	\$3,448.50	\$20.00	\$1,254.00
40	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	124.6 Ft	\$42.50	\$5,295.50	\$38.00	\$4,734.80	\$34.00	\$4,236.400	\$55.00	\$6,853.00	\$25.00	\$3,115.00

Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements

Philip, SD

SPN #14884

**Bid Schedule A - Community Access**

				Thorstad Companies 101 2nd Street West Chokio MN 56221		Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. PO Box 2720 Rapid City SD 57709		Morris, Inc. PO Box 1162 Pierre SD 57501		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	78.2 SqYd	\$97.00	\$7,585.40	\$95.00	\$7,429.00	\$94.00	\$7,350.800	\$103.95	\$8,128.89	\$85.00	\$6,647.00
42	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	5180.1 SqFt	\$7.00	\$36,260.70	\$6.50	\$33,670.65	\$7.35	\$38,073.740	\$6.05	\$31,339.61	\$6.50	\$33,670.65
43	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	2 Each	\$2,741.80	\$5,483.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.000	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
44	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	64.0 Sqft	\$37.00	\$2,368.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$53.78	\$3,441.920	\$84.60	\$5,414.40	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
45	670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	4 Each	\$1,491.10	\$5,964.40	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,919.97	\$7,679.880	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
46	671E1048	48" Manhole	1 Each	\$2,448.70	\$2,448.70	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,884.00	\$2,884.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
47	671E0050	5' x 5' Junction Box	1 Each	\$3,612.15	\$3,612.15	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,448.00	\$4,448.000	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
48	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	2428 Ft	\$10.90	\$26,465.20	\$12.00	\$29,136.00	\$8.75	\$21,245.000	\$3.80	\$9,226.40	\$15.00	\$36,420.00
49	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	20.5 Lb	\$10.90	\$223.45	\$11.00	\$225.50	\$9.50	\$194.750	\$9.90	\$202.95	\$10.00	\$205.00
50	731E0100	Fertilizing	8.8 Lb	\$3.25	\$28.60	\$2.00	\$17.60	\$1.70	\$14.960	\$3.30	\$29.04	\$1.50	\$13.20
51	732E0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	262.5 Lb	\$5.50	\$1,443.75	\$2.00	\$525.00	\$1.95	\$511.880	\$2.50	\$656.25	\$1.50	\$393.75
52	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	20 Ft	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$5.30	\$106.000	\$7.15	\$143.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
53	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	4.0 Each	\$218.00	\$872.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$127.00	\$508.000	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
54	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	4227 SqYd	\$2.50	\$10,567.50	\$2.50	\$10,567.50	\$1.90	\$8,031.300	\$0.85	\$3,592.95	\$3.00	\$12,681.00
55	900E1350	Temporary Surfacing	1994.0 SqFt	\$2.50	\$4,985.00	\$2.00	\$3,988.00	\$0.55	\$1,096.700	\$1.00	\$1,994.00	\$0.75	\$1,495.50
56	900E5149	Landscaping Rock	1.8 CuYd	\$218.00	\$392.40	\$70.00	\$126.00	\$63.50	\$114.300	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$360.00
Total for Bid Schedule A - Community Access Items 1 - 56 Inclusive				\$685,227.23		\$571,854.91		\$749,283.57		\$686,421.07		\$605,000.00	

Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements

Philip, SD

SPN #14884

Bid Schedule A - Community Access

				Quinn Construction, Inc. 4404 Universal Drive Rapid City SD 57702		RCS Construction PO Box 9337 Rapid City SD 57709		Northern Plains, LLC 1102 Iowa Street Winner SD 57580		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 910 Fort Pierre SD 57532		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization (Bid Schedule A)	1 LS	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$130,581.26	\$130,581.26	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$185,657.93	\$185,657.93	\$54,663.30	\$54,663.30
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree (18" to 24")	4 Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$673.40	\$2,693.60	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$581.64	\$2,326.56	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	1391.7 Ft	\$3.00	\$4,175.10	\$3.36	\$4,676.11	\$5.00	\$6,958.50	\$3.49	\$4,857.03	\$5.00	\$6,958.50
4	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	158.1 SqYd	\$10.00	\$1,581.00	\$4.04	\$638.72	\$8.00	\$1,264.80	\$4.08	\$645.05	\$5.00	\$790.50
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	656.5 SqYd	\$10.00	\$6,565.00	\$3.36	\$2,205.84	\$5.00	\$3,282.50	\$3.54	\$2,324.01	\$5.00	\$3,282.50
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1833 CuYd	\$22.00	\$40,326.00	\$13.47	\$24,690.51	\$12.00	\$21,996.00	\$7.62	\$13,967.46	\$6.00	\$10,998.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	9 CuYd	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$12.31	\$110.79	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$11.63	\$104.67	\$12.00	\$108.00
8	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	25 CuYd	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$68.26	\$1,706.50	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$29.08	\$727.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	2266.0 Ton	\$26.00	\$58,916.00	\$26.59	\$60,252.94	\$16.00	\$36,256.00	\$19.20	\$43,507.20	\$20.00	\$45,320.00
10	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	532.4 Ton	\$12.00	\$6,388.80	\$10.77	\$5,733.95	\$5.00	\$2,662.00	\$6.99	\$3,721.48	\$4.00	\$2,129.60
11	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	8.2 Ton	\$22.00	\$180.40	\$25.23	\$206.89	\$16.00	\$131.20	\$23.27	\$190.81	\$20.00	\$164.00
12	270E0020	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	532.4 Ton	\$20.00	\$10,648.00	\$9.98	\$5,313.35	\$8.00	\$4,259.20	\$17.04	\$9,072.10	\$25.00	\$13,310.00
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	420.6 Ton	\$91.00	\$38,274.60	\$113.44	\$47,712.86	\$102.50	\$43,111.50	\$113.08	\$47,561.45	\$125.00	\$52,575.00
14	320E3000	Compaction Sample	7 Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$67.34	\$471.38	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,323.63	\$23,265.41	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
15	320E5020	Saw Joint in Asphalt Concrete	226 Ft	\$5.00	\$1,130.00	\$2.70	\$610.20	\$8.00	\$1,808.00	\$4.12	\$931.12	\$8.00	\$1,808.00
16	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2152.4 SqYd	\$148.00	\$318,555.20	\$118.49	\$255,037.88	\$156.00	\$335,774.40	\$133.78	\$287,948.07	\$90.00	\$193,716.00
17	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	32.5 SqYd	\$105.00	\$3,412.50	\$99.10	\$3,220.75	\$126.00	\$4,095.00	\$99.50	\$3,233.75	\$70.00	\$2,275.00
18	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	184.7 SqYd	\$120.00	\$22,164.00	\$115.59	\$21,349.47	\$156.00	\$28,813.20	\$110.85	\$20,474.00	\$75.00	\$13,852.50
19	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	24.0 SqYd	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$101.85	\$2,444.40	\$161.00	\$3,864.00	\$122.14	\$2,931.36	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
20	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	58.3 SqYd	\$140.00	\$8,162.00	\$121.24	\$7,068.29	\$175.00	\$10,202.50	\$139.59	\$8,138.10	\$90.00	\$5,247.00
21	380E6450	Saw Joint in PCC Pavement	198 Ft	\$8.00	\$1,584.00	\$2.70	\$534.60	\$8.00	\$1,584.00	\$8.14	\$1,611.72	\$8.00	\$1,584.00
22	450E104	12" RCP Class 4, Furnish	64 Ft	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.45	\$1,628.80	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$2,176.00	\$15.00	\$960.00
23	450E0110	12" RCP Install	64 Ft	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$31.91	\$2,042.24	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$34.90	\$2,233.60	\$25.00	\$1,600.00
24	450E0114	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	434 Ft	\$30.00	\$13,020.00	\$31.52	\$13,679.68	\$31.00	\$13,454.00	\$36.91	\$16,018.94	\$20.00	\$8,680.00
25	450E0120	15" RCP Install	434 Ft	\$30.00	\$13,020.00	\$31.91	\$13,848.94	\$35.00	\$15,190.00	\$34.90	\$15,146.60	\$30.00	\$13,020.00
26	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	2 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$767.74	\$1,535.48	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$358.29	\$716.58	\$50.00	\$100.00
27	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main (Storm)	2 Each	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$348.12	\$696.24	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$872.45	\$1,744.90	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
28	470E0020	Pipe Handrail	12 Ft	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$261.53	\$3,138.36	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$58.16	\$697.92	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
29	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	400 Ft	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$1.30	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.16	\$464.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
30	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	80 Ft	\$1.25	\$100.00	\$1.30	\$104.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.16	\$92.80	\$1.50	\$120.00
31	633E1425	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" Yellow	480 Ft	\$2.50	\$1,200.00	\$2.62	\$1,257.60	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.33	\$1,118.40	\$4.00	\$1,920.00
32	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	339 SqFt	\$14.00	\$4,746.00	\$15.69	\$5,318.91	\$8.00	\$2,712.00	\$31.12	\$10,549.68	\$5.00	\$1,695.00
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,912.27	\$4,912.27	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,529.66	\$15,529.66	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
34	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	32 Each	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$241.92	\$7,741.44	\$290.00	\$9,280.00	\$331.53	\$10,608.96	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
35	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	2 Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$719.21	\$1,438.42	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$872.45	\$1,744.90	\$300.00	\$600.00
36	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	649.4 Ft	\$36.00	\$23,378.40	\$33.17	\$21,540.60	\$42.00	\$27,274.80	\$31.44	\$20,417.14	\$20.00	\$12,988.00
37	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	477.0 Ft	\$42.00	\$20,034.00	\$38.67	\$18,445.59	\$44.00	\$20,988.00	\$37.31	\$17,796.87	\$25.00	\$11,925.00
38	650E2000	Concrete Barrier Curb and Gutter	17.0 Ft	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$45.54	\$774.18	\$48.00	\$816.00	\$31.41	\$533.97	\$40.00	\$680.00
39	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	62.7 Ft	\$30.00	\$1,881.00	\$30.43	\$1,907.96	\$42.00	\$2,633.40	\$31.54	\$1,977.56	\$20.00	\$1,254.00
40	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	124.6 Ft	\$36.00	\$4,485.60	\$34.55	\$4,304.93	\$44.00	\$5,482.40	\$37.25	\$4,641.35	\$25.00	\$3,115.00

**Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements**

**Philip, SD**

**SPN #14884**

**Bid Schedule A - Community Access**

				Quinn Construction, Inc. 4404 Universal Drive Rapid City SD 57702		RCS Construction PO Box 9337 Rapid City SD 57709		Northern Plains, LLC 1102 Iowa Street Winner SD 57580		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 910 Fort Pierre SD 57532		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	78.2 SqYd	\$100.00	\$7,820.00	\$118.42	\$9,260.44	\$126.00	\$9,853.20	\$104.13	\$8,142.97	\$85.00	\$6,647.00
42	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	5180.1 SqFt	\$8.00	\$41,440.80	\$9.09	\$47,087.11	\$9.00	\$46,620.90	\$6.98	\$36,157.10	\$6.50	\$33,670.65
43	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	2 Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$560.71	\$1,121.42	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,720.63	\$7,441.26	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
44	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	64.0 Sqft	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.77	\$3,249.28	\$157.00	\$10,048.00	\$96.48	\$6,174.72	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
45	670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	4 Each	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,374.98	\$9,499.92	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,120.72	\$20,482.88	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
46	671E1048	48" Manhole	1 Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,003.83	\$3,003.83	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,020.26	\$4,020.26	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
47	671E0050	5' x 5' Junction Box	1 Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,416.60	\$6,416.60	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$16,202.03	\$16,202.03	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
48	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	2428 Ft	\$14.00	\$33,992.00	\$14.31	\$34,744.68	\$9.00	\$21,852.00	\$6.03	\$14,640.84	\$15.00	\$36,420.00
49	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	20.5 Lb	\$10.00	\$205.00	\$11.76	\$241.08	\$18.00	\$369.00	\$10.47	\$214.64	\$10.00	\$205.00
50	731E0100	Fertilizing	8.8 Lb	\$2.00	\$17.60	\$2.08	\$18.30	\$4.00	\$35.20	\$1.85	\$16.28	\$1.50	\$13.20
51	732E0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	262.5 Lb	\$2.00	\$525.00	\$2.42	\$635.25	\$5.00	\$1,312.50	\$2.15	\$564.38	\$1.50	\$393.75
52	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	20 Ft	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$6.53	\$130.60	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$5.82	\$116.40	\$8.00	\$160.00
53	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	4.0 Each	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$156.92	\$627.68	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$139.59	\$558.37	\$200.00	\$800.00
54	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	4227 SqYd	\$2.00	\$8,454.00	\$2.27	\$9,595.29	\$2.00	\$8,454.00	\$2.91	\$12,300.57	\$3.00	\$12,681.00
55	900E1350	Temporary Surfacing	1994.0 SqFt	\$2.00	\$3,988.00	\$4.07	\$8,115.58	\$2.00	\$3,988.00	\$8.96	\$17,866.24	\$0.75	\$1,495.50
56	900E5149	Landscaping Rock	1.8 CuYd	\$66.00	\$118.80	\$78.46	\$141.23	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$69.80	\$125.63	\$200.00	\$360.00
Total for Bid Schedule A - Community Access Items 1 - 56 Inclusive				\$849,663.80		\$815,984.22		\$851,716.20		\$932,430.65		\$605,000.00	

Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements

Philip, SD

SPN #14884

Bid Schedule B - Sanitary Sewer

				Thorstad Companies 101 2nd Street West Chokio MN 56221		Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. PO Box 2720 Rapid City SD 57709		Morris, Inc. PO Box 1162 Pierre SD 57501		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule B)	1	LS	\$47,005.85	\$47,005.85	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$23,147.25	\$23,147.25
2	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$16,797.55	\$16,797.55	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,575.00	\$11,575.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Contaminated Material Excavation	100	Ton	\$134.50	\$13,450.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
4	Remove Manhole	7	Each	\$453.00	\$3,171.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$640.00	\$4,480.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
5	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service Line	43	Each	\$217.00	\$9,331.00	\$800.00	\$34,400.00	\$271.00	\$11,653.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
6	Connect to Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	5	Each	\$476.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,272.00	\$6,360.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Connect to Existing 10" Sanitary Sewer Main	1	Each	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,462.00	\$1,462.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
8	Connect to Existing 16" Sanitary Sewer Main	1	Each	\$913.00	\$913.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,737.50	\$1,737.50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-10 ft)	9	Each	\$3,069.70	\$27,627.30	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,827.00	\$52,443.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
10	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	1200	Ft	\$25.40	\$30,480.00	\$62.00	\$74,400.00	\$58.15	\$69,780.00	\$51.70	\$62,040.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00
11	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	112	Ft	\$34.00	\$3,808.00	\$64.00	\$7,168.00	\$58.75	\$6,580.00	\$53.10	\$5,947.20	\$35.00	\$3,920.00
12	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2117	Ft	\$37.00	\$78,329.00	\$53.00	\$112,201.00	\$36.50	\$77,270.50	\$55.10	\$116,646.70	\$50.00	\$105,850.00
13	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	390	Ft	\$39.00	\$15,210.00	\$63.00	\$24,570.00	\$41.25	\$16,087.50	\$58.00	\$22,620.00	\$55.00	\$21,450.00
14	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	370	Ft	\$47.00	\$17,390.00	\$67.00	\$24,790.00	\$44.60	\$16,502.00	\$61.50	\$22,755.00	\$65.00	\$24,050.00
15	12" PVC Encasement Pipe	60	Ft	\$49.00	\$2,940.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$148.00	\$8,880.00	\$88.80	\$5,328.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
16	14" PVC Encasement Pipe	20	Ft	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$181.00	\$3,620.00	\$96.10	\$1,922.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
17	8"x4" PVC Wye	39	Each	\$118.00	\$4,602.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$148.70	\$5,799.30	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
18	8"x6" PVC Wye	1	Each	\$131.00	\$131.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$158.55	\$158.55	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
19	10"x4" PVC Wye	2	Each	\$229.00	\$458.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$243.75	\$487.50	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
20	10"x6" PVC Wye	2	Each	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$246.00	\$492.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
21	12"x6" PVC Wye	1	Each	\$314.00	\$314.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$313.90	\$313.90	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
22	4" 45 Degree PVC Bend	1	Each	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$110.25	\$110.25	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
23	4" PVC Cap	1	Each	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$102.90	\$102.90	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
24	Tracer Wire Access Box	45	Each	\$112.00	\$5,040.00	\$170.00	\$7,650.00	\$137.00	\$6,165.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
25	Post Installation Sanitary Sewer Video Inspection	2877	Ft	\$2.60	\$7,480.20	\$2.00	\$5,754.00	\$3.58	\$10,299.66	\$2.65	\$7,624.05	\$0.75	\$2,157.75
26	Exploratory Excavation	2	Hour	\$427.00	\$854.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$233.00	\$466.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
Bid Schedule B - Sanitary Sewer Items 1 - 26 Inclusive				\$289,937.90		\$449,793.00		\$356,325.56		\$385,032.95		\$305,000.00	

Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements

Philip, SD

SPN #14884

Bid Schedule B - Sanitary Sewer

			Quinn Construction, Inc. 4404 Universal Drive Rapid City SD 57702		RCS Construction PO Box 9337 Rapid City SD 57709		Northern Plains, LLC 1102 Iowa Street Winner SD 57580		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 910 Fort Pierre SD 57532		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule B)	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$74,123.38	\$74,123.38	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$58,628.82	\$58,628.82	\$23,147.25	\$23,147.25
2	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,339.03	\$21,339.03	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,724.53	\$8,724.53	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Contaminated Material Excavation	100 Ton	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.75	\$9,075.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$139.59	\$13,959.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
4	Remove Manhole	7 Each	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$986.93	\$6,908.51	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,994.18	\$13,959.26	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
5	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service Line	43 Each	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$294.64	\$12,669.52	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$740.16	\$31,826.88	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
6	Connect to Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	5 Each	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$328.25	\$1,641.25	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$948.67	\$4,743.35	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Connect to Existing 10" Sanitary Sewer Main	1 Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.83	\$350.83	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$981.33	\$981.33	\$700.00	\$700.00
8	Connect to Existing 16" Sanitary Sewer Main	1 Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$904.17	\$904.17	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,356.37	\$1,356.37	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-10 ft)	9 Each	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,609.38	\$32,484.42	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,733.22	\$42,598.98	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
10	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	1200 Ft	\$33.00	\$39,600.00	\$42.65	\$51,180.00	\$38.00	\$45,600.00	\$24.88	\$29,856.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00
11	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	112 Ft	\$33.00	\$3,696.00	\$43.93	\$4,920.16	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	\$21.61	\$2,420.32	\$35.00	\$3,920.00
12	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2117 Ft	\$34.00	\$71,978.00	\$38.79	\$82,118.43	\$40.00	\$84,680.00	\$44.44	\$94,079.48	\$50.00	\$105,850.00
13	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	390 Ft	\$38.00	\$14,820.00	\$44.48	\$17,347.20	\$44.00	\$17,160.00	\$47.06	\$18,353.40	\$55.00	\$21,450.00
14	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	370 Ft	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$52.45	\$19,406.50	\$48.00	\$17,760.00	\$51.66	\$19,114.20	\$65.00	\$24,050.00
15	12" PVC Encasement Pipe	60 Ft	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$157.46	\$9,447.60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$71.19	\$4,271.40	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
16	14" PVC Encasement Pipe	20 Ft	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$164.16	\$3,283.20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$78.45	\$1,569.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
17	8"x4" PVC Wye	39 Each	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$212.12	\$8,272.68	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$169.06	\$6,593.34	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
18	8"x6" PVC Wye	1 Each	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$227.59	\$227.59	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$188.92	\$188.92	\$250.00	\$250.00
19	10"x4" PVC Wye	2 Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$328.49	\$656.98	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$285.70	\$571.40	\$300.00	\$600.00
20	10"x6" PVC Wye	2 Each	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$338.42	\$676.84	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$294.77	\$589.54	\$350.00	\$700.00
21	12"x6" PVC Wye	1 Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$412.80	\$412.80	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$429.76	\$429.76	\$375.00	\$375.00
22	4" 45 Degree PVC Bend	1 Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$73.07	\$73.07	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$89.90	\$89.90	\$150.00	\$150.00
23	4" PVC Cap	1 Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$66.79	\$66.79	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$43.13	\$43.13	\$150.00	\$150.00
24	Tracer Wire Access Box	45 Each	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$113.38	\$5,102.10	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$398.18	\$17,918.10	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
25	Post Installation Sanitary Sewer Video Inspection	2877 Ft	\$2.50	\$7,192.50	\$2.00	\$5,754.00	\$5.00	\$14,385.00	\$3.02	\$8,688.54	\$0.75	\$2,157.75
26	Exploratory Excavation	2 Hour	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$370.10	\$740.20	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$265.23	\$530.46	\$200.00	\$400.00
Bid Schedule B - Sanitary Sewer Items 1 - 26 Inclusive			\$271,721.50		\$369,182.25		\$311,233.00		\$382,085.41		\$305,000.00	

**Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements**

**Philip, SD**

**SPN #14884**

**Bid Schedule C - Street Improvements**

			Thorstad Companies 101 2nd Street West Chokio MN 56221		Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. PO Box 2720 Rapid City SD 57709		Morris, Inc. PO Box 1162 Pierre SD 57501		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule C)	1 LS	\$51,267.70	\$51,267.70	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$66,810.00	\$66,810.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$75,900.35	\$75,900.35
2	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	3558.1 Ft	\$5.50	\$19,569.55	\$3.00	\$10,674.30	\$2.75	\$9,784.78	\$3.00	\$10,674.30	\$5.00	\$17,790.50
3	Clear and Grub Stump	7 Each	\$872.85	\$6,109.95	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$370.00	\$2,590.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
4	Clear and Grub Tree (18" to 24")	7 Each	\$1,691.15	\$11,838.05	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,122.00	\$7,854.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Clear and Grub Tree (30" to 36")	4 Each	\$2,727.70	\$10,910.80	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,748.00	\$6,992.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Remove Drop Inlet	4 Each	\$404.00	\$1,616.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$412.55	\$1,650.20	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
7	Remove Pipe Culvert	89.0 Ft	\$14.50	\$1,290.50	\$8.00	\$712.00	\$11.30	\$1,005.70	\$3.00	\$267.00	\$5.00	\$445.00
8	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	429.2 SqYd	\$8.70	\$3,734.04	\$4.50	\$1,931.40	\$15.25	\$6,545.30	\$20.00	\$8,584.00	\$5.00	\$2,146.00
9	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	224.0 SqYd	\$8.70	\$1,948.80	\$4.50	\$1,008.00	\$16.55	\$3,707.20	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,120.00
10	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	802.7 SqYd	\$5.50	\$4,414.85	\$4.50	\$3,612.15	\$13.70	\$10,996.99	\$10.00	\$8,027.00	\$5.00	\$4,013.50
11	Remove Landscaping Rock	648.8 SqYd	\$8.70	\$5,644.56	\$4.50	\$2,919.60	\$2.80	\$1,816.64	\$3.00	\$1,946.40	\$2.00	\$1,297.60
12	Unclassified Excavation	5531 CuYd	\$13.10	\$72,456.10	\$8.00	\$44,248.00	\$16.40	\$90,708.40	\$11.50	\$63,606.50	\$6.00	\$33,186.00
13	Placing Topsoil	30 CuYd	\$21.80	\$654.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
14	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	115 CuYd	\$32.50	\$3,737.50	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$30.25	\$3,478.75	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00
15	Base Course	5065 Ton	\$18.60	\$94,209.00	\$28.00	\$141,820.00	\$20.65	\$104,592.25	\$18.50	\$93,702.50	\$20.00	\$101,300.00
16	Base Course, Salvaged	1278 Ton	\$8.70	\$11,118.60	\$8.00	\$10,224.00	\$7.25	\$9,265.50	\$8.00	\$10,224.00	\$4.00	\$5,112.00
17	Gravel Surfacing	38.1 Ton	\$17.50	\$666.75	\$28.00	\$1,066.80	\$31.00	\$1,181.10	\$25.00	\$952.50	\$20.00	\$762.00
18	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	1278.0 Ton	\$18.60	\$23,770.80	\$8.40	\$10,735.20	\$10.50	\$13,419.00	\$8.00	\$10,224.00	\$25.00	\$31,950.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1958.4 Ton	\$94.50	\$185,068.80	\$94.00	\$184,089.60	\$86.75	\$169,891.20	\$115.00	\$225,216.00	\$125.00	\$244,800.00
20	Full Depth Asphalt Saw Cut	361 Ft	\$18.60	\$6,714.60	\$2.80	\$1,010.80	\$1.30	\$469.30	\$1.00	\$361.00	\$6.00	\$2,166.00
21	6" PCC Approach Pavement	725.6 SqYd	\$76.00	\$55,145.60	\$70.00	\$50,792.00	\$89.75	\$65,122.60	\$84.15	\$61,059.24	\$70.00	\$50,792.00
22	8" PCC Approach Pavement	192.0 SqYd	\$95.00	\$18,240.00	\$85.00	\$16,320.00	\$101.00	\$19,392.00	\$103.95	\$19,958.40	\$75.00	\$14,400.00
23	6" PCC Fillet Section	104.7 SqYd	\$98.00	\$10,260.60	\$100.00	\$10,470.00	\$111.00	\$11,621.70	\$84.15	\$8,810.51	\$75.00	\$7,852.50
24	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	36.7 SqYd	\$99.00	\$3,633.30	\$120.00	\$4,404.00	\$85.00	\$3,119.50	\$84.15	\$3,088.31	\$75.00	\$2,752.50
25	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut	664 Ft	\$8.70	\$5,776.80	\$5.00	\$3,320.00	\$1.75	\$1,162.00	\$3.00	\$1,992.00	\$8.00	\$5,312.00
26	Adjust Curb Stop Box	37 Each	\$61.50	\$2,275.50	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$165.00	\$6,105.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
27	Adjust Water Valve Box	7 Each	\$123.00	\$861.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
28	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	3448.5 Ft	\$25.60	\$88,281.60	\$32.00	\$110,352.00	\$28.75	\$99,144.38	\$41.80	\$144,147.30	\$20.00	\$68,970.00
29	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	563.5 Ft	\$45.00	\$25,357.50	\$33.00	\$18,595.50	\$28.75	\$16,200.63	\$55.00	\$30,992.50	\$20.00	\$11,270.00
30	4" Concrete Sidewalk	7280.8 SqFt	\$7.00	\$50,965.60	\$6.50	\$47,325.20	\$7.35	\$53,513.88	\$6.05	\$44,048.84	\$6.50	\$47,325.20
31	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	236 SqFt	\$37.50	\$8,850.00	\$50.00	\$11,800.00	\$53.00	\$12,508.00	\$84.60	\$19,965.60	\$50.00	\$11,800.00
32	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	16 SqFt	\$49.50	\$792.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$53.00	\$848.00	\$84.60	\$1,353.60	\$50.00	\$800.00
33	Connect to Existing Sewer (Storm)	4 Each	\$890.90	\$3,563.60	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$716.00	\$2,864.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
34	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet (With Salvaged Casting)	4 Each	\$1,382.20	\$5,528.80	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,478.50	\$5,914.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
35	12" RCP Class 4, Furnish	4 Ft	\$20.60	\$82.40	\$22.00	\$88.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
36	12" RCP Install	4 Ft	\$50.50	\$202.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$124.75	\$499.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
37	12" 45 Degree Bend, Furnish and Install	1 Each	\$901.15	\$901.15	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
38	Adjust Manhole to Grade	3 Each	\$255.00	\$765.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
39	Fire Hydrant	1 Each	\$3,858.45	\$3,858.45	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	6" MJ Gate Valve	1 Each	\$1,435.35	\$1,435.35	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

**Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements**

**Philip, SD**

**SPN #14884**

**Bid Schedule C - Street Improvements**

			Thorstad Companies 101 2nd Street West Chokio MN 56221		Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. PO Box 2720 Rapid City SD 57709		Morris, Inc. PO Box 1162 Pierre SD 57501		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	8"x6" MJ Tee	1 Each	\$739.00	\$739.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$907.00	\$907.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
42	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	14 Each	\$101.00	\$1,414.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.85	\$991.90	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$420.00
43	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	2 Each	\$877.00	\$1,754.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$5,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
44	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	121.4 Lb	\$10.90	\$1,323.26	\$10.00	\$1,214.00	\$9.70	\$1,177.58	\$9.90	\$1,201.86	\$10.00	\$1,214.00
45	Fertilizing	52.0 Lb	\$3.25	\$169.00	\$2.00	\$104.00	\$1.70	\$88.40	\$3.30	\$171.60	\$1.50	\$78.00
46	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1552.9 Lb	\$5.50	\$8,540.95	\$2.00	\$3,105.80	\$1.98	\$3,074.74	\$2.50	\$3,882.25	\$1.50	\$2,329.35
47	High Flow Silt Fence	32 Ft	\$5.50	\$176.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$5.35	\$171.20	\$7.15	\$228.80	\$8.00	\$256.00
48	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	7 Each	\$218.00	\$1,526.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$128.00	\$896.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
49	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	63 SqYd	\$5.50	\$346.50	\$2.25	\$141.75	\$1.75	\$110.25	\$71.50	\$4,504.50	\$5.00	\$315.00
50	Construction Entrance	1 LS	\$2,182.15	\$2,182.15	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,318.00	\$1,318.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
51	Woven Separator Fabric	10420 SqYd	\$2.50	\$26,050.00	\$2.50	\$26,050.00	\$1.80	\$18,756.00	\$0.85	\$8,857.00	\$3.00	\$31,260.00
52	Temporary Surfacing	4174.0 SqFt	\$2.50	\$10,435.00	\$1.10	\$4,591.40	\$0.51	\$2,128.74	\$1.00	\$4,174.00	\$0.75	\$3,130.50
53	Landscaping Rock	46.2 CuYd	\$218.00	\$10,071.60	\$70.00	\$3,234.00	\$64.00	\$2,956.80	\$50.00	\$2,310.00	\$170.00	\$7,854.00
Total for Bid Schedule C - Street Improvements Items 1 - 53 Inclusive			\$868,244.66		\$855,766.50		\$857,794.61		\$905,276.50		\$825,000.00	



**Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements**

**Philip, SD**

**SPN #14884**

**Bid Schedule C - Street Improvements**

			Quinn Construction, Inc. 4404 Universal Drive Rapid City SD 57702		RCS Construction PO Box 9337 Rapid City SD 57709		Northern Plains, LLC 1102 Iowa Street Winner SD 57580		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 910 Fort Pierre SD 57532		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule C)	1 LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$123,410.41	\$123,410.41	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$113,651.50	\$113,651.50	\$75,900.35	\$75,900.35
2	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	3558.1 Ft	\$3.00	\$10,674.30	\$3.31	\$11,777.31	\$5.00	\$17,790.50	\$3.50	\$12,453.35	\$5.00	\$17,790.50
3	Clear and Grub Stump	7 Each	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$274.55	\$1,921.85	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$174.49	\$1,221.43	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
4	Clear and Grub Tree (18" to 24")	7 Each	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$406.89	\$2,848.23	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$581.64	\$4,071.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Clear and Grub Tree (30" to 36")	4 Each	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.44	\$2,401.76	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$814.29	\$3,257.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Remove Drop Inlet	4 Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$468.11	\$1,872.44	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,744.91	\$6,979.64	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
7	Remove Pipe Culvert	89.0 Ft	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$8.04	\$715.56	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$11.63	\$1,035.07	\$5.00	\$445.00
8	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	429.2 SqYd	\$10.00	\$4,292.00	\$3.97	\$1,703.92	\$5.00	\$2,146.00	\$4.07	\$1,746.84	\$5.00	\$2,146.00
9	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	224.0 SqYd	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$3.31	\$741.44	\$5.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.10	\$918.40	\$5.00	\$1,120.00
10	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	802.7 SqYd	\$10.00	\$8,027.00	\$3.31	\$2,656.94	\$2.00	\$1,605.40	\$3.49	\$2,801.42	\$5.00	\$4,013.50
11	Remove Landscaping Rock	648.8 SqYd	\$2.00	\$1,297.60	\$2.65	\$1,719.32	\$2.00	\$1,297.60	\$6.28	\$4,074.46	\$2.00	\$1,297.60
12	Unclassified Excavation	5531 CuYd	\$17.00	\$94,027.00	\$13.23	\$73,175.13	\$12.00	\$66,372.00	\$7.56	\$41,814.36	\$6.00	\$33,186.00
13	Placing Topsoil	30 CuYd	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$3.56	\$106.80	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$11.63	\$348.90	\$12.00	\$360.00
14	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	115 CuYd	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$67.11	\$7,717.65	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$29.08	\$3,344.20	\$35.00	\$4,025.00
15	Base Course	5065 Ton	\$24.00	\$121,560.00	\$25.49	\$129,106.85	\$16.00	\$81,040.00	\$19.29	\$97,703.85	\$20.00	\$101,300.00
16	Base Course, Salvaged	1278 Ton	\$10.00	\$12,780.00	\$9.93	\$12,690.54	\$5.00	\$6,390.00	\$7.01	\$8,958.78	\$4.00	\$5,112.00
17	Gravel Surfacing	38.1 Ton	\$22.00	\$838.20	\$24.16	\$920.50	\$16.00	\$609.60	\$23.51	\$895.73	\$20.00	\$762.00
18	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	1278.0 Ton	\$10.00	\$12,780.00	\$9.81	\$12,537.18	\$8.00	\$10,224.00	\$16.38	\$20,933.64	\$25.00	\$31,950.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1958.4 Ton	\$91.00	\$178,214.40	\$111.58	\$218,518.27	\$102.50	\$200,736.00	\$108.47	\$212,427.65	\$125.00	\$244,800.00
20	Full Depth Asphalt Saw Cut	361 Ft	\$5.00	\$1,805.00	\$2.65	\$956.65	\$3.00	\$1,083.00	\$3.54	\$1,277.94	\$6.00	\$2,166.00
21	6" PCC Approach Pavement	725.6 SqYd	\$105.00	\$76,188.00	\$97.49	\$70,738.74	\$126.00	\$91,425.60	\$98.92	\$71,776.35	\$70.00	\$50,792.00
22	8" PCC Approach Pavement	192.0 SqYd	\$120.00	\$23,040.00	\$113.72	\$21,834.24	\$161.00	\$30,912.00	\$115.12	\$22,103.04	\$75.00	\$14,400.00
23	6" PCC Fillet Section	104.7 SqYd	\$130.00	\$13,611.00	\$100.19	\$10,489.89	\$156.00	\$16,333.20	\$122.22	\$12,796.43	\$75.00	\$7,852.50
24	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	36.7 SqYd	\$100.00	\$3,670.00	\$93.36	\$3,426.31	\$156.00	\$5,725.20	\$95.09	\$3,489.80	\$75.00	\$2,752.50
25	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut	664 Ft	\$3.00	\$1,992.00	\$2.65	\$1,759.60	\$6.00	\$3,984.00	\$4.73	\$3,140.72	\$8.00	\$5,312.00
26	Adjust Curb Stop Box	37 Each	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$71.11	\$2,631.07	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$234.98	\$8,694.26	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
27	Adjust Water Valve Box	7 Each	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$755.09	\$5,285.63	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$237.31	\$1,661.17	\$75.00	\$525.00
28	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	3448.5 Ft	\$31.00	\$106,903.50	\$32.64	\$112,559.04	\$42.00	\$144,837.00	\$30.73	\$105,972.41	\$20.00	\$68,970.00
29	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	563.5 Ft	\$31.00	\$17,468.50	\$29.93	\$16,865.56	\$42.00	\$23,667.00	\$32.00	\$18,032.00	\$20.00	\$11,270.00
30	4" Concrete Sidewalk	7280.8 SqFt	\$8.05	\$58,610.44	\$8.94	\$65,090.35	\$9.00	\$65,527.20	\$7.03	\$51,184.02	\$6.50	\$47,325.20
31	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	236 SqFt	\$60.00	\$14,160.00	\$39.92	\$9,421.12	\$64.00	\$15,104.00	\$88.47	\$20,878.92	\$50.00	\$11,800.00
32	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	16 SqFt	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$53.45	\$855.20	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$171.58	\$2,745.28	\$50.00	\$800.00
33	Connect to Existing Sewer (Storm)	4 Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$271.10	\$1,084.40	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,174.90	\$4,699.60	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
34	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet (With Salvaged Casting)	4 Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,777.14	\$7,108.56	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,772.90	\$19,091.60	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
35	12" RCP Class 4, Furnish	4 Ft	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$24.07	\$96.28	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$34.26	\$137.04	\$15.00	\$60.00
36	12" RCP Install	4 Ft	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$31.35	\$125.40	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$40.95	\$163.80	\$25.00	\$100.00
37	12" 45 Degree Bend, Furnish and Install	1 Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.71	\$1,030.71	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,598.33	\$1,598.33	\$700.00	\$700.00
38	Adjust Manhole to Grade	3 Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,212.66	\$3,637.98	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$707.27	\$2,121.81	\$200.00	\$600.00
39	Fire Hydrant	1 Each	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,498.05	\$4,498.05	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,541.41	\$4,541.41	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	6" MJ Gate Valve	1 Each	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,491.44	\$1,491.44	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,021.76	\$2,021.76	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

**Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements**

**Philip, SD**

**SPN #14884**

**Bid Schedule C - Street Improvements**

			Quinn Construction, Inc. 4404 Universal Drive Rapid City SD 57702		RCS Construction PO Box 9337 Rapid City SD 57709		Northern Plains, LLC 1102 Iowa Street Winner SD 57580		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 910 Fort Pierre SD 57532		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	8"x6" MJ Tee	1 Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$752.31	\$752.31	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,218.18	\$1,218.18	\$750.00	\$750.00
42	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	14 Each	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$99.74	\$1,396.36	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$38.49	\$538.86	\$30.00	\$420.00
43	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	2 Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$660.55	\$1,321.10	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,235.39	\$2,470.78	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
44	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	121.4 Lb	\$10.00	\$1,214.00	\$11.57	\$1,404.60	\$18.00	\$2,185.20	\$10.44	\$1,267.42	\$10.00	\$1,214.00
45	Fertilizing	52.0 Lb	\$2.00	\$104.00	\$2.05	\$106.60	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$1.86	\$96.72	\$1.50	\$78.00
46	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1552.9 Lb	\$2.00	\$3,105.80	\$2.38	\$3,695.90	\$5.00	\$7,764.50	\$2.16	\$3,354.26	\$1.50	\$2,329.35
47	High Flow Silt Fence	32 Ft	\$5.50	\$176.00	\$6.43	\$205.76	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$5.82	\$186.24	\$8.00	\$256.00
48	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	7 Each	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$154.35	\$1,080.45	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$139.59	\$977.13	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
49	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	63 SqYd	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$2.12	\$133.56	\$3.50	\$220.50	\$1.92	\$120.96	\$5.00	\$315.00
50	Construction Entrance	1 LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,740.79	\$6,740.79	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,163.27	\$1,163.27	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
51	Woven Separator Fabric	10420 SqYd	\$1.50	\$15,630.00	\$2.37	\$24,695.40	\$2.00	\$20,840.00	\$3.69	\$38,449.80	\$3.00	\$31,260.00
52	Temporary Surfacing	4174.0 SqFt	\$2.00	\$8,348.00	\$4.00	\$16,696.00	\$2.00	\$8,348.00	\$8.96	\$37,399.04	\$0.75	\$3,130.50
53	Landscaping Rock	46.2 CuYd	\$66.00	\$3,049.20	\$77.17	\$3,565.25	\$85.00	\$3,927.00	\$70.50	\$3,257.10	\$170.00	\$7,854.00
Total for Bid Schedule C - Street Improvements Items 1 - 53 Inclusive			\$923,096.94		\$1,009,322.40		\$1,010,809.50		\$987,265.33		\$825,000.00	

**Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements**

**Philip, SD**

**SPN #14884**

**Bid Schedule D - Sunshine Drive**

			Thorstad Companies 101 2nd Street West Chokio MN 56221		Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. PO Box 2720 Rapid City SD 57709		Morris, Inc. PO Box 1162 Pierre SD 57501		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule D)	1 LS	\$12,850.80	\$12,850.80	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,662.00	\$10,662.00
2	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	394 Ft	\$5.00	\$1,970.00	\$3.00	\$1,182.00	\$4.30	\$1,694.20	\$3.00	\$1,182.00	\$3.50	\$1,379.00
3	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1002 SqYd	\$8.00	\$8,016.00	\$4.50	\$4,509.00	\$4.60	\$4,609.20	\$5.00	\$5,010.00	\$5.00	\$5,010.00
4	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	126 SqYd	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$4.50	\$567.00	\$18.85	\$2,375.10	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$630.00
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	92 SqYd	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$4.50	\$414.00	\$14.40	\$1,324.80	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$460.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Existing Culvert	60 Ft	\$14.40	\$864.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
7	Temporary Gravel Surfacing	333 SqFt	\$0.12	\$39.96	\$2.00	\$666.00	\$0.80	\$266.40	\$1.50	\$499.50	\$5.00	\$1,665.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	125 CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.60	\$2,200.00	\$11.50	\$1,437.50	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
9	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut	91 Ft	\$8.00	\$728.00	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$1.58	\$143.78	\$3.00	\$273.00	\$5.00	\$455.00
10	Full Depth Asphalt Sawcut	266 Ft	\$5.00	\$1,330.00	\$2.80	\$744.80	\$1.30	\$345.80	\$1.00	\$266.00	\$3.00	\$798.00
11	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete (Partial Depth 0-2")	817 SqYd	\$4.00	\$3,268.00	\$7.00	\$5,719.00	\$3.35	\$2,736.95	\$5.00	\$4,085.00	\$2.00	\$1,634.00
12	Base Course	825 Ton	\$17.00	\$14,025.00	\$28.00	\$23,100.00	\$22.85	\$18,851.25	\$18.50	\$15,262.50	\$20.00	\$16,500.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Composite	460 Ton	\$87.00	\$40,020.00	\$94.00	\$43,240.00	\$86.75	\$39,905.00	\$115.00	\$52,900.00	\$125.00	\$57,500.00
14	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	16 SqYd	\$101.50	\$1,624.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$84.50	\$1,352.00	\$84.15	\$1,346.40	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
15	6" PCC Fillet Section	16 SqYd	\$110.50	\$1,768.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$111.00	\$1,776.00	\$84.15	\$1,346.40	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
16	6" Residential Concrete Driveway	257 SqYd	\$75.50	\$19,403.50	\$70.00	\$17,990.00	\$83.00	\$21,331.00	\$84.15	\$21,626.55	\$70.00	\$17,990.00
17	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	343 Ft	\$47.50	\$16,292.50	\$32.00	\$10,976.00	\$28.75	\$9,861.25	\$55.00	\$18,865.00	\$30.00	\$10,290.00
18	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	112 Ft	\$46.50	\$5,208.00	\$33.00	\$3,696.00	\$28.75	\$3,220.00	\$55.00	\$6,160.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00
19	4" Concrete Sidewalk	208 SqFt	\$8.10	\$1,684.80	\$6.50	\$1,352.00	\$6.45	\$1,341.60	\$9.35	\$1,944.80	\$6.00	\$1,248.00
20	Woven Separator Fabric	843 SqYd	\$2.30	\$1,938.90	\$6.00	\$5,058.00	\$1.95	\$1,643.85	\$0.85	\$716.55	\$3.00	\$2,529.00
21	Adjust Manhole	1 Each	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	Adjust Water Valve Box	1 Each	\$169.50	\$169.50	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	Erosion Control Blanket	22 SqYd	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$1.75	\$38.50	\$71.50	\$1,573.00	\$5.00	\$110.00
24	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch Disturbed Areas	68 SqYd	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$1.60	\$108.80	\$27.50	\$1,870.00	\$10.00	\$680.00
25	Miscellaneous Traffic Control	1 LS	\$1,606.65	\$1,606.65	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Total for Bid Schedule D Items 1 - 25 Inclusive			\$139,540.61		\$141,648.80		\$145,340.48		\$155,234.20		\$138,000.00	
Total for Bid Schedules A, B, C, and D Inclusive			\$1,982,950.40		\$2,019,063.21		\$2,108,744.22		\$2,131,964.72		\$1,873,000.00	

Philip Southwest Wastewater and Street Improvements

Philip, SD

SPN #14884

Bid Schedule D - Sunshine Drive

Item	Description	Quantity		Quinn Construction, Inc.		RCS Construction		Northern Plains, LLC		First Dakota Enterprises, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule D)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,810.85	\$29,810.85	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$56,651.26	\$56,651.26	\$10,662.00	\$10,662.00
2	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	394	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,576.00	\$3.31	\$1,304.14	\$5.00	\$1,970.00	\$3.54	\$1,394.76	\$3.50	\$1,379.00
3	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1002	SqYd	\$6.00	\$6,012.00	\$3.97	\$3,977.94	\$8.00	\$8,016.00	\$2.33	\$2,334.66	\$5.00	\$5,010.00
4	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	126	SqYd	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.97	\$500.22	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$4.08	\$514.08	\$5.00	\$630.00
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	92	SqYd	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$3.31	\$304.52	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$3.49	\$321.08	\$5.00	\$460.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Existing Culvert	60	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.04	\$482.40	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$11.63	\$697.80	\$5.00	\$300.00
7	Temporary Gravel Surfacing	333	SqFt	\$3.00	\$999.00	\$4.00	\$1,332.00	\$2.00	\$666.00	\$8.96	\$2,983.68	\$5.00	\$1,665.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	125	CuYd	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$13.23	\$1,653.75	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.57	\$946.25	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
9	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut	91	Ft	\$4.00	\$364.00	\$2.65	\$241.15	\$8.00	\$728.00	\$4.65	\$423.15	\$5.00	\$455.00
10	Full Depth Asphalt Sawcut	266	Ft	\$3.00	\$798.00	\$2.65	\$704.90	\$3.00	\$798.00	\$3.50	\$931.00	\$3.00	\$798.00
11	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete (Partial Depth 0-2")	817	SqYd	\$4.00	\$3,268.00	\$8.51	\$6,952.67	\$8.00	\$6,536.00	\$4.07	\$3,325.19	\$2.00	\$1,634.00
12	Base Course	825	Ton	\$25.00	\$20,625.00	\$26.14	\$21,565.50	\$16.00	\$13,200.00	\$19.25	\$15,881.25	\$20.00	\$16,500.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Composite	460	Ton	\$105.00	\$48,300.00	\$111.58	\$51,326.80	\$102.50	\$47,150.00	\$112.04	\$51,538.40	\$125.00	\$57,500.00
14	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	16	SqYd	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$93.36	\$1,493.76	\$156.00	\$2,496.00	\$94.52	\$1,512.32	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
15	6" PCC Fillet Section	16	SqYd	\$133.00	\$2,128.00	\$100.19	\$1,603.04	\$156.00	\$2,496.00	\$123.60	\$1,977.60	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
16	6" Residential Concrete Driveway	257	SqYd	\$100.00	\$25,700.00	\$97.49	\$25,054.93	\$148.00	\$38,036.00	\$95.05	\$24,427.85	\$70.00	\$17,990.00
17	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	343	Ft	\$40.00	\$13,720.00	\$32.64	\$11,195.52	\$42.00	\$14,406.00	\$31.54	\$10,818.22	\$30.00	\$10,290.00
18	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	112	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	\$29.93	\$3,352.16	\$42.00	\$4,704.00	\$31.57	\$3,535.84	\$30.00	\$3,360.00
19	4" Concrete Sidewalk	208	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,664.00	\$8.94	\$1,859.52	\$9.00	\$1,872.00	\$7.27	\$1,512.16	\$6.00	\$1,248.00
20	Woven Separator Fabric	843	SqYd	\$1.50	\$1,264.50	\$2.37	\$1,997.91	\$2.00	\$1,686.00	\$2.91	\$2,453.13	\$3.00	\$2,529.00
21	Adjust Manhole	1	Each	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,629.44	\$1,629.44	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,060.44	\$1,060.44	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	Adjust Water Valve Box	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$755.09	\$755.09	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$353.63	\$353.63	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	Erosion Control Blanket	22	SqYd	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$2.12	\$46.64	\$3.50	\$77.00	\$1.96	\$43.12	\$5.00	\$110.00
24	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch Disturbed Areas	68	SqYd	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$1.93	\$131.24	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$1.74	\$118.32	\$10.00	\$680.00
25	Miscellaneous Traffic Control	1	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,032.68	\$1,032.68	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,261.28	\$13,261.28	\$750.00	\$750.00
Total for Bid Schedule D Items 1 - 25 Inclusive				\$151,398.50		\$170,308.77		\$174,159.00		\$199,016.47		\$138,000.00	
Total for Bid Schedules A, B, C, and D Inclusive				\$2,195,880.74		\$2,364,797.64		\$2,347,917.70		\$2,500,797.86		\$1,873,000.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jeffrey P. McCormick, P.E., Project Manager, SPN & Associates

